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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P830473

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2103-200-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

5/3/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

OHBL-48HE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD

48000 LUMEN OHBL HE LED LUMINAIRE WITH 90CRI, 4000K LEDS AND MEDIUM
CLEAR LENS

N/A

40406.0 lumens

N/A

151.9 lumens/watt

1.26/1.27/1.39

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 1.8' x L: 3.78' x H: 0.17')
Direct

266
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

20f14



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830473

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-48HE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

1% Up

99% Dn

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

180°
170°
14,325 cd 160°
150°
140°
10,744 cd
130°
7,163 cd 120
110°
3,581 cd
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°
30°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30f14



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830473

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-48HE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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RCR
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0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
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55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 84 79 9% 89 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 62 56 81 70 62 55
76 64 55 48 74 62 54 48
70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42
65 52 43 37 63 51 43 37
61 47 39 33 59 46 38 33
57 43 35 30 55 43 35 29
53 40 32 27 52 39 32 27

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
22608 22608 22608
22460 22280 22327
22378 21942 22079
22236 21690 21931
22094 21531 21737
21828 21371 21544
21538 21119 21137
21191 20718 20912
20740 20304 20606
20116 19826 20471
19269 19281 20308
17924 18745 19550
16163 17960 18075
13865 16504 11455
11168 12884 8305
8373 7648 8429
5828 6360 8047
3317 5827 7544
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830473
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-48HE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 1348.0 33
10°-20° 3865.3 9.6
20°-30° 5903.5 14.6
30°-40° 7163.0 17.7
40°-50° 7507.5 18.6
50°-60° 6802.9 16.8
60°-70° 4561.1 11.3
70°-80° 2048.1 5.1
80°-90° 743.2 1.8
90°-100° 223.7 0.6
100°-110° 105.6 0.3
110°-120° 52.9 0.1
120°-130° 29.2 0.1
130°-140° 20.1 0.0
140°-150° 13.5 0.0
150°-160° 10.0 0.0
160°-170° 6.4 0.0
170°-180° 2.0 0.0
0°-30° 11116.7 27.5
0°-40° 18279.7 45.2
0°-60° 32590.1 80.7
0°-90° 39942.5 98.9
90°-120° 382.2 0.9
90°-150° 4449 1.1
90°-180° 463.0 1.1
0°-180° 40406.0 100.0

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
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105°
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125°
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145°
155°
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175°
180°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
14296 14296 14296 14296 14296
14203 14252 14153 14196 14178 Hit#
13742 13688 13591 13711 13727 3880
12766 12710 12799 12917 12880 5884
11315 11342 11458 11580 11534 7072
9391 9544 9721 9969 10000 7234
6910 7243 7737 8047 8028 6168
4056 4690 5325 4494 3669 4041
1596 2315 1703 1742 1856 1744
275 527 676 816 856 335
2 176 349 438 459 16
2 110 240 292 300 3
8 48 118 143 149 10
16 25 60 76 81 15
14 16 37 43 46 14
19 21 23 33 35 15
19 21 21 23 25 12
21 23 23 23 21 10
23 23 23 23 23 6
23 23 21 19 19 2
21 21 21 21 21
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P830473
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-48HE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 14295.7 14295.7 14295.7 14295.7 14295.7
2.5°| 14237.8 14297.7 14223.3 14303.9 14324.6
5°( 14202.7 14252.3 14153.1 14196.5 14177.9
7.5°| 14138.6 14155.1 14037.3 14072.4 14035.2
10°| 14043.5 14035.2 13896.7 13964.9 13973.2
12.5°| 13902.9 13878.1 13754.1 13857.5 13859.5
15°| 13741.7 13688.0 13590.8 13710.7 13727.2
17.5°| 13555.7 13485.4 13421.3 13576.3 13551.5
20°| 13338.6 13256.0 13243.6 13413.0 13351.0
22.5°1 13069.9 13005.8 13034.8 13196.0 13156.7
25° 12766.1 12710.3 12799.1 12917.0 12879.8
27.5° 12445.7 124126 125139 12604.8 12532.5
30°( 12094.3 12075.7 12210.0 12284.4 12193.5
32.5°1 117119 11718.1 11846.2 119475 11862.8
35°( 11315.0 113419 11457.6 11579.6 11534.1
37.5°] 10878.9 10938.8 11054.6 11193.0 111455
40°] 10417.9 10504.7 106329 10800.3 10756.9
42.5° 9919.7 10029.3 10194.7 10380.7 10376.6
45°1 9390.6 95435 9721.3 9969.4 10000.4
47.5°| 8840.7 9012.3 92376 9568.3 9615.9
50°( 8243.4 8458.3 8739.5 9136.3 9165.3
52.5°( 7577.8 78713 82434 8623.7 85886
55°( 6910.1 72429 77369 8047.0 80284
57.5°| 62445 6618.7 7218.1 74393 7437.2
60° 5500.4 5973.8 6629.0 6796.4 6631.1
62.5°| 4812.1 5320.6 6000.6 5878.7 5312.3
65° 4055.5 4690.1 5324.7 4493.8 3669.0
67.5°| 3383.8 4045.2 45227 3077.8 26355
70°( 2707.8 3437.5 3526.4 22841 2253.1
72.5°1 2108.4 2885.6 24329 19554 2054.6
75°( 1595.8 2315.1 1703.2 174255 1856.2
77.5°1 1163.7 1777.7 1325.0 1527.5 1620.6
80° 799.9 1258.8 1081.1  1283.6 1347.7
82.5° 502.3 831.0 866.1 1033.5 1099.7
85° 274.9 527.1 675.9 816.5 855.8
87.5° 113.7 318.3 516.8 630.4 663.5

90° 2.1 175.7 349.3 438.2 458.9
92.5° 2.1 134.4 285.3 353.5 367.9
95° 2.1 109.6 239.8 291.5 299.7
97.5° 4.1 86.8 200.5 241.8 250.1
100° 6.2 72.3 167.4 202.6 208.8
102.5° 8.3 57.9 140.6 169.5 175.7
105° 8.3 47.5 117.8 142.6 148.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830473

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-48HE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
14.5 28.9 70.3 88.9 93.0
16.5 24.8 59.9 76.5 80.6
16.5 20.7 51.7 64.1 68.2
16.5 18.6 45.5 55.8 57.9
16.5 16.5 39.3 49.6 51.7
14.5 16.5 37.2 43.4 45.5
16.5 16.5 331 39.3 41.3
16.5 18.6 28.9 37.2 37.2
18.6 20.7 26.9 351 35.1
18.6 20.7 22.7 331 35.1
20.7 20.7 20.7 31.0 33.1
20.7 20.7 18.6 26.9 28.9
18.6 20.7 18.6 24.8 26.9
18.6 20.7 20.7 22.7 24.8
20.7 20.7 20.7 20.7 22.7
20.7 20.7 20.7 20.7 20.7
20.7 20.7 20.7 20.7 20.7
20.7 22.7 22.7 22.7 20.7
20.7 22.7 22.7 22.7 22.7
20.7 22.7 22.7 22.7 22.7
22.7 22.7 22.7 22.7 22.7
22.7 22.7 22.7 22.7 22.7
22.7 24.8 22.7 22.7 22.7
22.7 22.7 22.7 20.7 20.7
22.7 22.7 22.7 20.7 20.7
22.7 22.7 20.7 18.6 18.6
24.8 22.7 20.7 18.6 16.5
20.7 20.7 20.7 20.7 20.7

@cC
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P = R

Lighting Solutions

Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-50001EG
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

107.5° 10.3 39.3 101.3 122.0 126.1
110° 12.4 331 84.7 103.4 107.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

(END OF REPORT)
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